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Sbrl N. Sreeba&all Nair: The Minis·
ter said that toey wete satisfied witb ...

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: It is their usual p,·at·uce.

Shri V. P. Nayar: May i. know whe·
tber the World Bank has submitted
•ny report af�l' investlaation in India, and whether it would be possible for the Government to lay on the Table
-0f the House a copy of such a report. it any?

Sbrl M. ·C. Shah: They had submitted a report. but it is not possible tor the Government to · place that on the Table of the House.

Sbrt Natesaa: . May I know .. what would be the e\fentlial commitment of the Government of India with the World Bank: (1) by way of lo.ans, and
(2) by way of guarantees?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: This matter was debated. There was a complaint that there was no upper limit fixed.
What is the &ood of ukilll tbe same thing, I do not think it is useful to

ask.

Sbrl S. N. Du: In reply to part (i.l
o f the question, the hon. Minister ha�
stated that the loan was meant for industrial development. May I know.
Sir, the specific Industries for which these loans are being given?

Sbrl M. C. Sbab: The Industrial Finance Corpol'ation had issued a questionaire to &II the States, t·Om·
mercia l concerns. banks etc., and they have tried to assess how much will be reauired for these Industrial concerns.

Mr. Depuly-Speaker: Next question.
No. 1002.

• 1[110 qwo fr* : �
�. � � t o o t  it;' 8'flPl
··�· '" mn 'l'in tf1 * \IIT'AT
� llfT fit; � q ff,f � �
ftnrr 'T11T '" m .. � .. w .- lll1l
"'" fwr 'f1rr ?
Mr. Depaty -Speapr: Is It by the

hon. Member?
Slrt M. L. Dwt'ffilJ: No, it ... not

l�my name.

Mr. Depaty.Spealier: What is that question?

Sbrl M. L. Dw1Te4I: The queatlon number Is 1001. but there It Is sated uomitted". I have seen this practice for the first time In the ·question paper. I wanted to know the reason wny, after all. the question had been admitted, it is mentioned here as 'omitted'.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Now, the hon.
Member need not table a question.
There ia no auestion here. So, what is the question 1 have to put to the House?

Of course, If questions are i,rima facie admissible, they are noted.
They are sent to the Ministry, and then the Ministry says that the question . has bee·o already answered. 1n those r.lrcumstances, occaslonaUy such tbin&s happen. This 1i the 'ftTst time it has happened. It is 1,1Dqecessary to · 10 hito the matter and taite up· the tbne of the House._ . . , I could have understood if the hon. ·Member had tableil a question· and It was omitted.
Possibly,· the qaesUon micht have been withdrawn.

SuBSIDlARJES or l!RITISR AND AMl:RIC,\N CoMPANIES

. •100. Slarl Tusbar ChatterJea: Will the Minister of Fllwace be pleased to
.lay on the Table of the Houae a atatement containina:

(a) a list of all· subsidiaries of British companies operattn& In India;

(b) the list of all �ubsidlarles of Americ:an companies operating In India; and

(c) a list or foreign companies recis•
te�ed and op�·atin� in India with rupee capital torether with their Jnveatment and .::ountry of origin?

Tbe Deputy Mt11lsler of Flaaaoe
(Shri M. C, Shah): (a) and (b) .
Sta�menta &lvtna the required intormation a, tar as available with Government are placed on the Table of the Hou,e. [See Appendix VI, annexure No. I.)

Cc) The ln!onnation ii DOt readily available and Its collection will Involve a disproportionate amount of labour.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: J believe the Hcnue ii not in a mood to put any suoolementarles. I will proceed to tb•
next queJ1Uon.

Sllrt Tluhar Cli&Uerjea: Sir. I WM nt to put one question. What Is the te>­
tal American capital Invested In each of the companies, and what I.a the proportion of that capital to the total capital of the country!

Sbrt Ill. C. Sllah� l :.have already Rplied to fh11t ill Cc);

,.

(

- •
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Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Are the amounts also noted in the list?

Shrl M. C. Shah: What does he want?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: The hon.
Member wants to know the amount of capital Invested by American companies In subsidiary companies here.

Sllri M . C. Shala: I will refer him to the census of India's foreign liabilities and assets lsaued by the Reserve Bank. That Is available in the Ubrary and it he reters to Statement, U and 12 there, he can ,et all the Information �.

IAirt T, Jf. Slap: In. view of the report, In the papen that thete
!onqn-owned companler are oot lhowinc that interest which they should In Indian Interests, are Government proposlnc to take any atep1?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: I am not able tc, follow . . . .

8llrl T. N. 811lch: There have been reports in the Presa that there are ways and means by which transfer of assets etc. ls beinc carried on by these campanles and I want to know whether apy steps are taken by Government.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: The hon. Member means that they are not working In the best interests ot this country. Are Government watching and if so, is there any foundation In that?

Mr. M. C. Shah: Certainly the Government are watching and they will look to the interest of the nation as a whole.

Shrl V. P. Nayar: May I know, Sir, lf It is a fact that these subsidiary companies are concentrated in certain pl'Oftt-yleldln1 Industries, and may I also know, whether and if so, how many such firms are engaged In· long-range Industrial plans?

Mr. Deputy-Speuer: Are they not contained In that list?

Shri V. P. Nayar: No, Sir.
Shrl M. C. Shah: As a matter of fact, Sir, oil foreign companies re1ls­
te1'ed In India with rupee capital are Indian companies under the Indian Companies Act. With re1ard to (c)
I have already said that. no Information could be had.

�hrl V. P. Nayar: That Is no ans ­
wer to my question. My question is:
whether it Is a fact that these subsl­
dJarles are . concentratiDR in certain ftelda of Industrial act.lvit:,.

Mr. Deputy-�peaker: That information is contained in that book. He has already said that. The hon. Member has not heard It. It is in that Reserve Bank publication.

Sbrl V. P. Nayar: I have seen that publlcactlon, Sir. There is no Information about concentration of capital.
That is why I am putting the question.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: la the hon.
Minister in a position to answer?

Smt II. C. Sllu: No, $Ir.
IAirt Gadd: Mey l know whether tbe Government la alive to the fact ...... (in*-J>�)

llr. De"*7-8peuer: There la a hu,e pause,

Smt GaAldl: ... alive to the fact that under the cloak of relistratlon under the Indian Companlea Act, forel,n capital II establlshlnc Itself here Armer and ftrmer?

Mr. Deputy-Speabr: It 11 ·a matter of opinion. Let us wait and aee.

Dr. N. B. K hare: It Is a matter of fact.

Shri. Gad,U: I only want to ask whether it Is a fact that In the last three years this is on the increase.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: That also is a matter ot opinion.

Shrl GadgU: It Is a question of comparison between figures before three years and figures after that.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: I do not want to rule out anything arbitrarily. For bona fud purposes that money may be Invested. As a matter of fact. It has been claimed that it i s In the Interest of India that that money should be Invested. Government is uked to find out if thrtt investment· ls In excess of th! normal requirements of the country. It Is a question of opinion.

Lala AcbiDt Ram: Is the investment Increasing?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: On the one hand we want Investment and on the other we are complaining against It!

8hrl T. N. Sln&JI: Is it true that there Is a tendency with these concerns to concentrate in such llflelds where protection is being granted by the Government?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Are thetle subsidiary rompanies taking to only protecte4 Industries because it Is safer!

..
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Sbrl M. C. Shah: That question sl:ouJd be answered by the Commerce and Industry Minister.

Shrl K. P. Tripathl: ls there any discriminatiC'n in the pay scale ot the personnel employed in these Euro- •
pean-owned industries? If so, nl"e Government taking any steps to correct it? ·

Mr. Deput,-Speaker: Rleeardine personnel employed by these foreien companies, ls there any discrimination in paf In favour of fore1Jner1!
Hon. Members will not force me ·to repeat ever:, question. The7 ahould put · Queatlona alowlY, . dJflmctlY, deftllitelY 811d effective))'.

Shrl JI. C. Slaall: May hon. friend must be aware that Government are alive to that fact and tlre7 are tak1nl effective atep, to aee that the pertOD·
nel Is Indlanll!ed.

Shrl S. H. Du: Is It a fact. . . .
Sbrl Jl. P. Trtpatbf: I had put another question, Sir.
Mr. Depat)'-Spealler. I have called

Mr. Das.
Sbrl S. H. Du: Is It a fact that the

Government wanted some Information from these concerns and they did not supply It in time?

The Minister of Revenue ud Expea­
dlture (Sbrl Tyagl): This Is a matter in which eeneral!y the hon. Minister for Commerre and Industry looks in­ to.

Shrl It. P. Trlpatbl: I had asked whether the Government were taking any steps to remove this discrimina ­
tion-not Indianisa�ion. Indianisa­
tlon is one thing and removal of discrimination Is er.other.

Shrl M. C. Shah: I have already said that thla i,s a question for the Commerce and Industry Minister.

Here he asked for a statement. I have given the statement and addl-tion3J Information also.
CONVJCTJONS FOR VlOLATION' OP P'oRl8T

LAWS IN TRIPUltA

•IOt3. Shrl Duaratba Deb: Will the Minister of S&ate. be pleased to state:

(a) how many persons have been convicted In I 952, In Tripura for the violation of foreat laws;

(b) what amount Is reallsed as fines from them: ant\

(c) what income Is realised by Gov·
emment from the forest reserves of TrlpuraT

Tbe Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar): (a} 158.

(bl Rs. 1,131/·
(c) No separate accounts are ma:n­

talned speciflcal!y lor reserve forests.
I may, however, say that in the Budget Estimates the income from forest reserves for 1952-53 has been put down at Rs. 9 lakhs.

Sbri Daaaraiba Deb: May I know, Sir, whether it ls a fact that vlllasers tbenuelve1 who are livlne within the area of tore,t rewves are be!ns arrested sUII lndiacrlminatel:, b7 the police If they come out of their bo�
to perform their work?

Slart Da&ar: Tbe7 are not arre.t.d ucept for lefitimate causes.

..... Depa'7-8peabr. If 8117 particular cue comes to the notice of the bon. Member, it may be brou,ht to the notice of the Minister and relief obtained. General questions of this ltlnd do not aerve any purpoae.

Slirl Hamblar: May I know, Sir, wheather thei,e are case.. broufht to the notice of the Minister of auch 11·
leeal arrests, so to say, lnterferlne with the normal work of the people?

Sbrl Dater: Government's attention has not been drawn to any such alleged !llegal arrests.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: l would say I was not a little surprised when the hon. Member from Tanjore took up the cause ot Tripura. Any hon. Member can take any �ause. But with respect to Individual questions, unless any hon. Member knows definitely either by himsel! or through some other agency. there is no use asklne eeneral questions with a view to elicit some answer and put supplementary questions.

Shrl Namblar: I have some lnfor·
matlon. Sir ('lnteM'UptionA).

Sbrl Syed Ahmed: They do not kn·ow how to put questions. You have to teach them, Sir. ·

AGRJCOLTURAL LoAN
•let4. Sbrl Duara&lul Deb: Will the

Minister ot State. be pleased to state:
(a) how many peasants have •P·

plied for agricultural Joan ln Trlpura in 1952; and

1t) how many of them have been granted �he loan?
· The Deputy MlDi.ter of Home Af­

faJn (Sbrl Datu): (a) 4,586.
(b) 1.097.

